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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 41

 18,152 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 EMERGENCY

 476 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 199 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,834 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,834 

 11,124 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,989 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 546 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABRAHAM FDELHEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY DAVIDZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SCOTT JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GANYEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK SUNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MESSIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN KORNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTHENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM S. DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,679 

Unrecorded  4,155 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 42

 17,221 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 314 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 292 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,829 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,829 

 13,743 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 876 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 869 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 IRVING REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMANI GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANDER SEILG (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,502 

Unrecorded  2,327 

Assembly District 43

 19,018 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 394 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 244 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,656 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,656 

 16,703 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 422 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 972 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ASSALA SHAKIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYOLE DWENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIDRA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAINE A JONES (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,109 

Unrecorded  1,547 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 44

 21,572 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 376 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 270 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,218 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,218 

 13,959 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,031 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,853 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABRAHAM LEBOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL JANKELAITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBAR BIAR RANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. TEW (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE ROSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD PICKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LOMASK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MANDRACEHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MANDRAUCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 M MARKO WITZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GLICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISTER PRESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA CHRISTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERS DRUMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN N NEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY KOUFAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JASE (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,890 

Unrecorded  3,328 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 45

 12,591 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 458 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 161 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,211 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,211 

 5,299 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,874 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 477 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DAVID SUFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE SETTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY DAVIDZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DIBANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOUGAUCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLY KWAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESEY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP ELLI (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LONGOBANDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM S. DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,675 

Unrecorded  4,536 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 46

 17,456 PUBLIC COUNTER

 14 EMERGENCY

 658 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 185 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,313 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,313 

 8,803 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,299 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 661 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 A. MICHAEL DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GANCEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GANGEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GANGENI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH SEARS (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,781 

Unrecorded  5,532 

Page 6 of 22



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 47

 9,699 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 374 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,173 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,173 

 4,992 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,739 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 396 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANTHONY TESTOVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLO SCISSORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLO SCISSURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE J. GUIGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BANANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUARDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE VAMPOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MARRA (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,143 

Unrecorded  3,030 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 48

 15,584 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 283 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 197 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,064 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,064 

 7,829 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,028 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 449 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ABRAHAM ZELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA KORNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGR FOFEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KOPLIEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID G GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN KRAWSZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY DAVIDZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADECHA ZELG SCHBCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKHAIL CRUZIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOESH MORIWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S. DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S.DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 13 WILLIAMS DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELIG ABOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZMEIR LENEROVIEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,356 

Unrecorded  4,708 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 49

 7,584 PUBLIC COUNTER

 70 EMERGENCY

 209 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 74 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,937 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,937 

 4,074 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,280 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 349 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA HULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOSPIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOMENIC RECCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,711 

Unrecorded  2,226 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 50

 15,157 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 179 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 241 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,580 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,580 

 10,464 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 778 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,496 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANNEMARIE CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON TEILELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE MURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAAG OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MOSRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH CHESNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHALE EMPERAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDER WUBBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOKE TALAPMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER AUGEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S DAVISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAMS DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,765 

Unrecorded  2,815 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 51

 10,963 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 197 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 163 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,324 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,324 

 7,401 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 786 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,105 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALTON YE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIZ MARKIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BUD COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO DENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY BRECH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,305 

Unrecorded  2,019 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 52

 28,638 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,017 EMERGENCY

 753 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 376 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,784 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,784 

 21,337 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,792 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,402 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BISHAKL SOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARBETH THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINGO RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GRAVEYARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GERSHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RAZTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADYIA SCHAELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUARITA LOPEZ TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY A. SCHAEILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA CHRISTENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASCIAL ABIDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK RHEAUME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT W WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDI EVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAMS DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAMS S. DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,572 

Unrecorded  3,212 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 53

 12,315 PUBLIC COUNTER

 53 EMERGENCY

 124 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 214 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,706 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,706 

 8,934 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 313 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 911 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHAIRE SICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE RODREGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMANI GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIRSSA BATESEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN DURHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA TORO (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,174 

Unrecorded  2,532 

Assembly District 54

 9,847 PUBLIC COUNTER

 16 EMERGENCY

 107 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 190 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,160 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,160 

 8,118 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 184 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 357 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,661 

Unrecorded  1,499 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 55

 13,948 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 192 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 235 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,377 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,377 

 12,288 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 91 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 340 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,723 

Unrecorded  1,654 

Assembly District 56

 17,641 PUBLIC COUNTER

 30 EMERGENCY

 223 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 263 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,157 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,157 

 15,515 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 112 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 807 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEXANDRA FARKAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E COZNERGY (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,440 

Unrecorded  1,717 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 57

 24,525 PUBLIC COUNTER

 122 EMERGENCY

 573 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 410 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,630 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,630 

 20,346 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 333 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,879 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BARRY ELKAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC REGINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MOTTDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SKILLES (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAMS DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,579 

Unrecorded  2,051 

Assembly District 58

 19,411 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 359 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 287 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,058 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,058 

 17,723 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 199 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 358 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DAN FEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,284 

Unrecorded  1,774 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 59

 19,786 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 339 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 250 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,378 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,378 

 14,541 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,171 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 467 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DAVAD JONAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMANI GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,189 

Unrecorded  3,189 

Assembly District 60

 16,891 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 EMERGENCY

 159 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 253 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,314 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,314 

 14,522 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 141 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 349 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 MONICA FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN D. WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA BROADNAX (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,019 

Unrecorded  2,295 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Assembly District 64

 4,721 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 118 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,895 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,895 

 2,443 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,129 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 291 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 LINDA MARIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD NATHISON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE POBLETE (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,871 

Unrecorded  1,024 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 332,720 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1,353 EMERGENCY

 6,865 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,660 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  345,598 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  345,598 

 240,158 ERIC ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 26,567 ELIAS J. WEIR (CONSERVATIVE)

 21,334 ERIC ADAMS (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 A. MICHAEL DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM FDELHEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LEBOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM ZELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA KORNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA FARKAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON YE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNEMARIE CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY TESTOVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL JANKELAITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON TEILELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSALA SHAKIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGR FOFEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBAR BIAR RANDALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ELKAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KOPLIEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISHAKL SOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIZ MARKIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BUD COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLO SCISSORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLO SCISSURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE J. GUIGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIRE SICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA HULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE MURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARBETH THOMAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 1 CLYOLE DWENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BANANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUARDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVAD JONAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID G GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STOSPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SUFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIDRA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINGO RAIBOURN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOMENIC RECCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIC REGINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE SETTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN KRAWSZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN LEVITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. TEW (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERIC MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE ROSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE VAMPOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MOTTDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAAG OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 5 GREGORY DAVIDZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD PICKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GRAVEYARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRVING REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GERSHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON SCOTT JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE RODREGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DIBANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GANCEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GANGEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GANGENI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 1 JOHN GANYEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GOUGAUCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH SEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH SKILLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LOMASK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO DENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMANI GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KIMANI GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK SUNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLY KWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RAZTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MANDRACEHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MANDRAUCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MARIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD NATHISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOLA BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 M MARKO WITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADECHA ZELG SCHBCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADYIA SCHAELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MOSRI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MESSIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARQUARITA LOPEZ TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN KORNBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 30 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY A. SCHAEILER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIRSSA BATESEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH CHESNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GLICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MESEY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FARHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHALE EMPERAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE POBLETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKHAIL CRUZIKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDER WUBBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISTER PRESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOESH MORIWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOKE TALAPMO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 1 MONICA FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA CHRISTENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA CHRISTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN D. WATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA BROADNAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PASCIAL ABIDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK RHEAUME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER AUGEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTHENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP ELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERS DRUMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E COZNERGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT W WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN N NEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDI EVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY KOUFAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANDER SEILG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIFER ASEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAINE A JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN DURHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERESA TORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JASE (WRITE-IN)

 133 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT LONGOBANDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY BRECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S DAVISON (WRITE-IN)

 5 WILLIAM S. DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM S.DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 16 WILLIAMS DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAMS S. DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELIG ABOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZMEIR LENEROVIEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:22:34AM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

Total Votes  288,428 

Unrecorded  57,170 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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